7207127

CH \$280.00 7;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keys Acquisition, LLC	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohr Dredge North America, LLC
Street Address:	1425 Wicomico Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7207127
Patent Number:	5072991
Patent Number:	6186336
Patent Number:	5588536
Patent Number:	5573363
Patent Number:	5427251
Application Number:	61334815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)332-8114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103328913

Email: GArnold@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Gianna Julian-Arnold

Address Line 1: 500 East Pratt Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 947926.00024

<u>PATENT</u>
REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0753

501496335

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gianna Julian-Arnold
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0754

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 03/25/2011

SAUL EWING, LLP LISA NOELL 9TH FLOOR 500 EAST PRATT STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: ROHR DREDGE NORTH AMERICA, LLC

DEPARTMENT ID

: W14000491

TYPE OF REQUEST

DATE FILED

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

: 03-25-2011

TIME FILED

: 03:23 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

POSTAGE FEE

: \$5.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362001451535

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002565413

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0003781993

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

CACCPT

REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0755

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03-25-2011

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 1425 WICOMICO STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21230

RESIDENT AGENT:

NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS, INC.

2ND FLOOR

836 PARK AVENUE

BALTIMORE MD 21201

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

KEYS ACQUISITION LLC.

TO:

ROHR DREDGE NORTH AMERICA, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0756

KEYS ACQUISITION LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

MAR 2 5 2011

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Articles of Organization of Keys Acquisition LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (herein the "Company"), is hereby amended by deleting existing Article <u>SECOND</u> in its entirety and inserting, in lieu thereof, a new article to read as follows:

"SECOND: The name of the limited liability company (herein the "Company") is:

Rohr Dredge North America, LLC."

SECOND: The amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company as set forth above has been approved by the sole member of the Company as required by law and the operating agreement of the Company.

THIRD: The undersigned Chief Financial Officer of the sole member of the Company acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be an act of the Company and as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned Chief Financial Officer of the sole member of the Company acknowledges that to the best of the Chief Financial Officer's knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles to be signed in its name on its behalf by the Chief Financial Officer of the sole member of the Company on this 23rd day of March, 2011.

WITNESS:

Keys Acquisition LLC

By: Rohr International Dredge Co., LLC, its sole member

By:____

(SEAL)

Joseph G. Wendel, Chief Financial Officer

1089292.1

PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 04/11/2011